



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 70/2026 & CM APPL. 8122/2026**

MAMCHAND

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vinod Chauhan & Ms. Rashi
Arora, Adv.

versus

KANWAL NAIN ANEJA

.....Respondents

Through: Counsel (appearance not given).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

%

06.02.2026

The present matter has been received by way of transfer from the Court of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajneesh Kumar Gupta.

1. There appears to be no urgency in the present matter.
2. Accordingly, list this matter before the Roster Bench on 11th February, 2026 in ***Supplementary List***.

SHAIL JAIN, J

FEBRUARY 6, 2026/pd