



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 70/2026**

MAMCHAND

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vinod Chauhan & Ms. Rashi
Arora, Advocates.

versus

KANWAL NAIN ANEJA

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

% **11.02.2026**

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 8122/2026 (for early hearing)

2. The Court did not assemble today as the Hon'ble Judge is sitting in
Division Bench-V with Hon'ble Mr. Justice Vivek Chaudhary.

3. List on 13th February, 2026 in the '*supplementary list*'.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

FEBRUARY 11, 2026/nd