



\$~62

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 70/2026**

MAMCHAND

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vinod Chauhan, Ms. Rashi Arora,
Mr. Sangjin Kamson and Mr.
Srinivasan, Advocates.

versus

KANWAL NAIN ANEJA

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

% **13.02.2026**

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 8122/2026 (for early hearing)

2. The present application has been filed by the petitioner under Section 151 of Code of Civil Procedure, 1908, seeking early hearing of the present petition.

3. Due to heavy board, it is not possible to prepone the next date of hearing. Accordingly, the application is disposed of.

CM(M) 70/2026

4. List on the date already fixed i.e., 29th April, 2026.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

FEBRUARY 13, 2026

v/ik