



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 70/2026**

MAMCHAND

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner-in-person.

versus

KANWAL NAIN ANEJA

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

29.04.2026

%

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. Petitioner has entered appearance and requested for an adjournment on the ground that his counsel is not available today as he is busy in the Hon'ble Supreme Court.
3. List on 10th September, 2026.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

APRIL 29, 2026/sds/ik